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FOR SALE

FOR SALE or RENT—C room hotuw

corner S. 11 and Elm St. Inquire

133 S. 11th St. 2t»6-3t»

FOR SALE Pickles, Me a basket.

One good double disk. Phone 861 J
R. R. Speakman. 206-3

FOR SALE—Fresh load of Michi-

gan plums, Lombards, Marcels,

Green Gage, Friday morning Phone

320, Brunnegraff Grocery. 206-g2t

FOR SALE—Two eases of NIBROC

paper towels. Just the thing for

the school, public or office wash

room. The best towel made. Size

10X15 Inches. Will sell at bar-

gain. Decatur Daily Democrat,

Phone 1000. 205-6tx

Melons for Sale

We have a large supply of pickles

canteloupe and watermelons which

we are selling at reasonable prices.
It you wish to buy melons, call at

the farm. 1 mile south and 1 mile

east of SBlem. Blue Creek town-'

ship. Mattie Young.

207t3x

FOR SALE—Wardrobe trunk, gas

Radiant Fire heater, family size

mangle. Phone 1140. 208-g3t

FOR SALE — Pickles, 50c per

bushel. Also 360 Big English
Tom Burn strain yearling chick-

ens. John Steffen, 1 mile west and

1 mile south of Kirkland High

School, Craigville phone. 208-3tx

WANTED

WANTED TO BUY—Horses, cat-

tle, sheep or hogs. Phone 386.

E. J. Ahr. 207-aCtx

WANTED —Canner and cutter cows

Also fresh cows and springer's.

Have horses and mules for sale or

trade. L. W. Murphy. Phone 22.

, 174-g-ts

FOR RENT

FOR RENT —Two furnished strict-

ly mo?ern
rooms, private bath.

607 West Monroe St., phone 456.

20S-3t

FOR RENT —Strictly all modern

house in Preble. A. D. Suttles,

agent. 207-g3t

FOR RENT —6 room strictly mod-

ern house on Mercer avenue. Rent

reasonable. Call 227. 206 g3tx
,o — —

Test Your Knowledge I
I

Can you answer seven of these |
test questions’ Turn to page ]

Four for the answers.

• - ?

1. Who is the highest paid play-
er in baseball?

2. Who was Rin Tin Tin?

3. What is a Plimsoll line?

4. In what county is the city of

Chicago, Illinois?

5. Name the largest city in the

Canary Islands.
6. Who wrote Pilgrim’s Progress?

7. Who is the King of Italy?

8. How many members has the

President's cabinet?

9. Where is the Irrawaddy River?
10. Who wrote 'Little Lord Faunt-

leroy ?” ,

Century Os Progress
Expects Great Increase

Chicago —(UP) —A million paid
admissions a week is anticipated

by Century of Progress officials

during the balance of the exposition
Railroads have reported the heav-

iest passenger traffic ever carried

into Chicago during the past sev-

eral week-ends, and hotels are

crowded to capacity.
The attendance for one day ¦—

Sunday—was 177,120 exposition of-
ficials report.

—

o

Took Storekeeper Literally

Great Falls, Mont. —(UP)—The
proprietor of the "Help Yourself
grocery is considering a change of
name for his store. Recently thieves
apparently taking the name of the
shop in earnest, broke in and es-

caped with a large stock of supplies.

Opening penny dance to-
night anti Sunday. Sunset.

Q

NOTICE OF FIS Al, SEITI.EMI ST
OF ESTVIT. NO. Win

'

Not', e is hereby given to the cre-dltoi s, heirs ami legatees of RudolphKaeser, deceased, to appear In tin.
Adams c ircutt Court, held at !>¦ . a-
tur, Indiana on the 18th .lav of Sep-
tember, 1933. and show . „„L.. fa , v
why the FINAL SETTLEMENT AC-
* N

»

TS| Wi
ia

the esta,e of said de-
cadent should not he approved; and
said heirs are notified to then and
there make proof of heirship, and
receive their distributive shares

Hettie Kaeser, Administratrix
Decatur, Indiana, August 25, 193:1
Lenhart, Heller, A Sehnrger, ettvs

Aug. 26 Sept. 2

NOTICE OF FINAL SEITI.EWFNT
OF ESTATE NO. Uttar.

Notice is hereby given to the cre-

ditors, heirs and legatees of Joseph-
ine P. Malley, deceased, to appear in
the Adams Circuit Court, held at

Docattir. Indiana, on the 18th day of
September, 1933, and show cause, if
iany. why the Final Settlement Ac-

counts with the estate of said de-
eeltent should not be approved; and
saJd heirs are notified to then and
there make proof of heirship, and

receive their distributive shares.

Joseph P. Malley Executor

Decatur, Indiana, Aug. 25, 1933.
LeutaHrT. Hrllrr & Srhiirger. Mtyn.

Aug. 26 Sept. 2

MARKETREPORTS
DAILY REPORT OF LOCAL
AND FOREIGN MARKETS ,

>

BERNE MARKET

• Corrected Sept. 1

* No commiiaioa ana no yardage.
I -

170 to 230 lbs. $4.10

140 tu I7n lbs s::<•>

230 to 260 lbs $3.85
260 to 3*M) lbs $3.40 ;

, 3im to :u>o lbs.. , 3.10

. 100 to 140 lbs
_

$3.00 .'

, I Roughs 2.25 I
i Stags : 1.25

Vealers 7.00

> Lambs 6.0 n

Decatur Produce Company

Egg Market

No. 1, dozen 15c

No. 2, dozen 9c

No. 3, dozen 7c

Fort Wayne, Sept. 2.—(U.PJ—
Livestock:

Hogs steady: 5c up; 200-225 lbs.

425; 225-250 lbs. 405; 250-275 lbs.

385; 275-300 lbs. 360; 300-350 lbs.

( 340; 160-200 lbs. 426; Lsu-160 lbs.

“ 390; 140150 lbs. 365; 130-140 Ibh.

335; 100-130 lbs. 3; roughs 275;
stags 175.

Calves 7; lambs 6.75.

EAST BUFFALO LIVESTOCK

East Buffalo, N. Y.. Sept. 2. —(U.R)
—Livestock:

Hogs, on sale. 5.000. including !
4.500 on government order; rather |
draggy; mostly steady at recent I
decline; desirable 260 to 210 lbs., i
$4.65; some held higher; 230 to

250 lbs., quoted $4.35-$4.50; 110 to I
150 lbs.. $3.75-14.25.

Cattle, receipts, 50; holdovers. !
25*; Saturday trade nominal; for I
week, supply moderate, market ;
steady to 35c lower; weighty '
steers and grassers oft most; de-J
maud spotty; good to choice i
steers and yearlings. $6.50-$7; bulk I

dryfeds, $6-$6.60; fleshy grassers J
and short feds, $5-$6; plainer kinds

$4-$4.75; fat cows, $3-$3.25; cutter

grades, $1.50-$2.35.

Calves, receipts, 25; vealers

: steady throughout week; bulk bet-

ter lots, $8; some selections, $8.50;
common and medium. $6-$7.

, Sheep, receipts, 200; lambs

i steady drying week; better grades

scarce; ewe and wethers mostly,
: $7.50; medium kinds and fat bucks!

i $6.25-$6.50; throwouts, $5-$5.50; in-1
ferior lots $4 and below.

LOCAL grain market
r

« Corrected Sept. 1

No. 1 New Wheat, 50 lbs. or

better 74c

I No. 2. New Wheat 58 lbs 73c

I Old Oats 30c
New Oats 28c

’ White or mixed corn 55c

Good Yellow Corn 60c

o

INDIANA FAIR
OPENS TODAY

(CONTINUED FROM PAGE ONE)

ity that Lou Schneider, winner of

the 500-mile race at Indianapolis
in 1931. might participate. The

present speed record for tractors

is 35.4 miles an hour.
One of the exhibits expected to

attract the most attention was ar-

ranged by Prof. H. . Young of Pur-

due. general supervisor of relief

gardens in Indiana.

He has placed in the Purdue

building large photographs of com-

munity gardens at Gary, Muncie,
South Bend, Brazil, Kokomo, Gosh-

en, Vincennes, Anderson and In-

dianapolis.
Indiana arysts will exhibit their

works in another building. Own-

ers of fine horses have entered

scores of animals in the horse show
scheduled Monday, Tuesday, Wed-

nesday, Thursday and Friday
nights.

Thursday of next week will be
Governor's Day and the concluding
day has been set aside as Indian-

apolis day.

o

Governor Enters Rodeo

Nampa. Ida. —(UP)—Gov. C. Ben

. Ross was expected to don chaps, a

many-colored neckchief, and toss
a fancy lariat in contest with other

cowboys at the Nampa Harvest Fes-

tival and Rodeo next month. Prom-

ising to "stay on any horse they can i
get." the state chief executive as I
"Cowboy Ben,” aims to win a

!• trophy cup.

—

o

i Get
z

the Habit — Trade at Home

SiiH-kholtlera Meetiag

'¦ .... .e is hereby given that the

’
a

V n.T‘ J!!"",lnF of the Stockholders
of the ( llizene Telephone Companv

-of Decatur, Indiana, will be held at
the office of the •jere-tary of said

’ company, in the >ty of Decatur,
1 Indiana on

Monday, September 4, 1933
at seven •o'clock p. m. for the pur-
pose of electing: five directors to

9 serve for the ensuing year and foi
“ the transaction of such other busi-

ness as may be properly brought be-
fore said meeting.

I’ Herman F. Ehinger, Sec’y.

_
_

Aug. 21 to Sep. 3

i N. A. BIXLER
f

OPTOMETRIST

d Eyes Examined. Glasses Fined.

HOURS:

8:30 to 11:30 12:30 to 5:00

r Saturdays, 8:00 p. m.

» Telephone 135.

By HARRISON CARROLL.

CopyrlcUt, IBS3. by King Feature* Sjndieat*. Ina.

HOLLYWOOD —After

months of waiting, Conway Tearle

is to have his chance at the screen

comeback which

he earned so

brilliantly by
his performance

1 in the Broadway
; production o f

•‘Dinner at

Eight.”
The star, who

was the idol of

lans when he

made "Black
Oxen” and other
silent films, will

return to fast

company in Met-

ro - Goldwyn •

Mayer's produc-
tion of ‘‘The

Vinegar Tree.”

Conway
Tearle

He’ll play Max, the artist.

Alice Brady, also making a sen-

sational screen comeback, and

Lionel Barrymore, will have the

other leads.
Coast playgoers will recall that

‘‘The Vinegar Tree” served Billie

Burke as an amusing vehicle. Larry

Wiengarten will be associate pro-
ducer on the screen version.

Movie magnates are not generally
noted for their sense of humor—-

especially since the strike.

They tell this one, however, about

Louis B. Mayer.
The other day most of the secre-

taries on the lot were summoned

into a projection-room to give a

woman’s reaction on “Beauty Par-

lor.”
While the film was being run off,

Mayer walked into the room. Rec-

ognizing the girls, he looked sur-

prised, then gave a faint smile.

“So,” he said, “we’re paying peo-

ple to see our pictures now.”

HOLLYWOOD PARADE.

Before the ink was dry on her

Reno divorce decree. Carole Lom-

bard was whisked back to Holly-
wood in a special airplane piloted
by Colonel Roscoe Turner. The stu-

dio had to get her fitted with clothes

and ready to start "White Woman.”

Sylvia, the once-famous Holly-
wood masseuse, who “pounded and

told,” is back again. Her writings

made many a star burn behind the
ears.

. .
. More than 250 serious-

r faced little girls have been inter-

e viewed but they still haven't found
n one who looks like Greta Garbo as a

child. .
. . Though she's having new

i> locks put on all her doors, bur-

glaries are not Joan Crawford’s

greatest problem. It’s how to grow
gardenias successfully.

A Los Angeles theatre wanted to

hire a stilt-walker for an advertise-

ing stunt. It offered $5 a day. The
man they approached said that the
stilt-walkers had a code calling for
not less than $7.50 a day. The hu-
mor of the thing is that the code was

adopted by this city’s grand total of

| two stilt-walkers.

J Willie Fritsch’s state of mind

• about Lilian Harvey is best illus-
trated by the fact that he signed his

latest cable “Thousand Kisses.” For
that matter, it would have been
more expensive to send “Five Hun-

dred.”
All offers for the talkie rights to

d “Stella Dallas”

e and "Dark An-

gel” are being
t turned down by
e producer Sam-

y uel Goldwyn. He
i- insists he will

re - make them,
and in the not

y too distant fu-
ture.... Matsui,

well known Jap-
t anese actor, will

play the role of
s Me w a (“Polly
d and Her Pals”)
a in Paramount's

¦- “Funny. Page.”
.. . When Major
Ernst Udet re-

Lilian

Harvey

turns to Germany, he’ll carry a

¦- medal to the mother of Hans Uhl,
a young German aviator shot down

i- in the war. The medal was taken

from the flyer’s body by Leroy
Prinz, Paramount’s dance director,
who brought Uhl down and landed
to make the necessary identification.

The dead aviator was in Udet's com- |
'* mand. and the German ace is a

j friend of his family.

7 DID YOU KNOW—-

"I That El Brendel carries one of '
- Hollywood's strangest good luck

J ; pieces—a horse chestnut he picked
s I up as a boy in Philadelphia?

ROYAL CANADIAN

MOUNTED POLICE

HAVE BIRTHDAY

Famous Law Body W as

Organized Sixty

Years Ago

Washington. —(UP) Royal Can-

adian Mounted Police, famous in

books and stori s as the. Royal

| Northwest Mounted Police, this

| year is celebrating its 60th birthday

• according to the National Geog-

raphic Society.
The society tells the complete

REDSKIN HEADS

INDIAN SCHOOL
Lawrenee. Kan.. —(UP)—For fst“

first time in history, a full-blooded

Indian is head of the Haskell Ind-

ian Institute here.

He is Henry Roo Cloud, born in

a wigwam "in the month of snows. '

early in the hungry winter." on the

Winnebago Reservation in Nebras-1
ka.

Henry wasn't the name his father

gave him. To that brave his son was

Wo-Na-Xi-Lay-Hunka, which in the |
Winnebago dialect means War ’
Chief.

A government school at Genoa

changed all that. His first day at i
school found conflict and deletion 1

of his name.

! Wa-Na-Xi-Lay-Hunka was too long

i for the government register, and so

he became Henry.

After the Genoa Indian School,

Cloud went East finally financing

, his way through Yal? University.

! He bet ante a teacher and leader

of hi* tribesmen. He made a val-

' iant fight for the freedom of Ind-

| ians and their wives and children

i imprisoned for Fort Sil, Okla., after

i their leader had waged war against

the governnr nt. He won the fight.
Later he became a field represen-

tative of the Indian Service, and re

| cently was appoint'd superinten-

| dent of Haskell Institute.

The livestock sale of Fred
T. Schurger's consists of

livestock raised by him on

his own farm. It is not a

'community sale. 207(2

PUBLIC SALE

Having decided to quit farming, we will sell at public auction at

the farm 1 mile west of Decatur, on State Road 16, commencing at

12 o'clock noon, on

TUESDAY, September 5,1933
— HORSES —

1 team oi Black Geldings, weight 1400 lbs. each, a real work team.

— CATTLE —

14 head of Jersey milk cows. 3 of them fresh, the balance are al!

giving a good flow of milk. These are extra good cream cows. 4 year-

ling heifers. 8 spring heifers, 1 two-year old Jersey bull.
— HOGS —

1 Brood sow with pigs by side; 4 Shoats, weighing 200 tbs. each,
4 weighing 30 lbs. each; Chester White male hog.

GRAIN AND FEED

40 bushel of good seed wheat; 75 bushel wheat and oats mixed;
12 acres of corn in field.

IMPLEMENTS AND TOOLS

Milwaukee Binder; Champion mower; Thomas Hay loader; Walter

A. Wood manure spreader; Indiana (rain drill; hay tedder; set double

Harness; hay rake; riding cultivator; walking cultivator; corn chop-

per; 2 farm wagons; hay and stock rack combined; 2 spring tooth

harrow-disk harrows; Spike Tooth harrow; Corn Row drill: Riding

plow; Double shovel plow; Scoop Shovels; 5 Chains; la>g tank heater;

Wagon Jack; Four Horse Double Tree; several sets double trees; Hay

Slings; Hog crate; a lot of Forks; set Dump Beds; Land Roller; Fence

Stretcher; 3 stands of bees; 1 empty hive; a lot of Tools; New Trailer

with stock rack, combined; several cider barrels; several steel drums;
St iHartl Scales.
Terms —Cash.

FRED SCHURGER,
TENE SCHURGER, Owners

| Roy S. Johnson, auctioneer

i Dutch Ehinger, clerk.

| utory of tho famous "Mountlez,” V
I trom 18*3. when first organized '
I the Northwest Mounted Police, at

Fort Stone, to keep the Indiana at

peace.

From that day <>U the force grew

constantly. Probably Its most fa- •
itious emergeucy was the Klondike

Gold Hush of »k. wuen the Moon-

ties patrolled wild and uproarous ¦
boom towns. ...

In 1904 the force was "knighted"

In recognition tor Its Boer War ser-

vices and became the Royal North-

west Mounted Police, it took its ,

present name in 1920. when its (
jurisdiction was widened to cover ,
enforcement of federal authority ,
throughout Canada.

"Today," says the Geographic i
Society, "the Mounted Police patrol j,
Canada's last great frontier, the ,
chain of islands stretching from

Greenland to Alaska. There are

' ly ‘r'"’,s
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Depression Aided 1

Os Montana U. Stt

Missoula, Mont., —tUP)—Health

and scholarship at th- University

of Montana improved with the de-

pression. the annual report of Pre-

sident Austin Clappe reveals.

Only 35 students were droppml
for low grades in the last school

year, compared to 103 in 1931-32.
WBBB BBSMMMBMM

- -
”

WIWK.TO TtXPAVBBa <»F T»1 in...

In the Matter of I <etern>li>itlg the Tax Rate, <„r
ihe im..| Corporation of Decatur, Adam, count, 't
Sthool Trust.ee.

" ‘"alau,
Noli..- is hereby given the taxpayers of De .wtur ..

lislian.i, that I In- proper legal officers of .al.I ». hm,| ,
r.-sular meeting place on the 12 day of September 1-r •
following budget: wi|l

111 tn.El 4 I.AWMIEK 6TIOX FOH M H<h>|
st’El I M. M Hlllll.El \ll Debt Servl. ..

'Utl)
A Genl. Administration 4’S.nitki •—

8.l School Tr. and Sec. office 1,160.01)
* Outlay

Supplies Dept 157.00 Alterations

-Supt 01(1. e . 1,161.00 Total Expen. So
Instr. Tea. hing 1.650.00 Fund “**

Instr. Supervision 2,090.09 Tl ITltivi-. «„

l>. (ip. School Plant A. Tr. Salaries li IKh
High Schools 4.000.00 Tr. Salaries |.;|. ..>»»l9<
Firm. Schools 1,153.55 Trans. Tuition ¦ *'"’"U

E. Maintenance S< hoot Tota.l Bxpen Tultins <

High Hehools 760.00 M, >n OH ' '
Riem. Schools 930.00 Payment Prin. •
Fixed Charges 1,045.00 Payment Int
Co-ordinate and Auxiliary Total Expen. B.md or

""

Activities ... 470.00 Sinking Fund Mm
EMIM%TE OF Fl*M>«i TO HE R 1I8F.I)

Sperlal
Fond b wail

Total Budget bistimate for present
school year 19,588.55 46,666 m

, i»cduet Misc. revenue for present m'hool

i year (est. on former year mlsv. rev.) .... 400.00 13,200.60 Hra
i Subtract line 2 from line 1— 19.188.55 33,460.aq

| Tot.U (of lines 3 and 4) 19,188.55 33,46(»m
Actual Balance July 31st.

present year 18,383.98 11,854.44
Tax to t»e collected present year

(Dec. Settlement) 4,857.07 9.355.0$ HK
Total (of lines 6,7 and 8> 23,241.©5 21.209.54
Subtract line 9 from line 5 12,250*48
Etot. Working Bal. for last half of next mHk

school year (not greater than

of line 3) 9,594.27 H.730.M
Amt. to be raised by tax lew

(add lines 1© and 11) 9,594.27 28.980 4$
I’HOHIXKI)LKVkKM

Net Taxable Property . '

i< i> «m Lovy oa

Fom«lm Pollm Property
Special 1.00 .22

Tuition .67

Total .37
Comparative Matemrat of TaveM Collect rd nud To Be (

C ollerird C ollerCed C nllrrtM (
Aninr of Fund 1831 Levy 1832 Levy 1033 l.rvv

Special 26,808.16 26,846.49 13.5H4.67
Tuition 36,361.40 46.698.86 19,619.39
Bond or Sinking 6,148.5© 7,340.0© MM
Total 69,318.06 80,885.35 33,2dDX

Taxpayers appearing »hall have the right to be heard
the tax levies have been determined, ten or more taxpavi-rs
selves aggrieved by such levies, may appeal to the State
('•?ramissioners for further and final action thereon, by filing a

therefor with the County Auditor not later than the fourth
September, and the State Board will fix a date of hearing in

Dated Aug. 18, 1933 Decaiur School
Aug. 26, £ept 2 Per. Carrie T.

MH’IC K TO T<XPAYFRM C»F TH I.HFTW!! K
In th< Mattei Mfaf IMe i ¦ tain

Root Township, Adams County, Indiana. Before the T« «• .'hip
Board mg

Notice is hereby given the taxpayers of Root Township.
County, Indiana, that the proper legal offhers of said

their regular meeting place, on the sth day of September, 1933
sitier the followiafi I i-lu-'

Bl IMiEI' CLISMFIC.VriOMft FOR ¦
township find i'.'ti 1

Salary of 'l'rustee 720.0© SPKCHL sc ll(»oi

Trustee s Expense
’ Repair ot Building and tan J

a. Traveling 150.00 of Grounds

Public Ditches 25.00 Repair of Equipment —

Pay of Advisory Board 15.00 .. . .

Examination of Record* .... 35.00
Bcfcoo4 Furn. and Equip. - n

1. (’are of cVmeteries .... 20.0© School -

2. General Items 100.00 Janitor Supplies — fIK

Total Township Fund 1355.00 Fuel for Schools -- M

PsM»r Fund Loans, Int. and Ins. —

' To Reimburse County 2758.00 Janitor Servi< e— V

TITTI<»% FVWD Transportation of Children W

' Pay of Teachers 6450.00 Light and l ower — M

School Transfers Miscellaneous ¦

Orphans Home 200.00 Total Special School l und -IM

EMTIWOTKOF Fl VIW TO BE R4IBED ¦

Townmfelp Tuition *p. ’»<*••*

Fund Fund F "d

( Total Rdgt Estimate for incoming yr. 1395.00 6650.00

( Deduct Misc. Revenue incoming year (estimated on

former year Mis.. Rev. 651 •

( Subtract line 2 from line 1 1359.00 5996.00 369i>.W

Unexpended Appropriations July 31 of
a

present year 68©.©0 3081.00 2e30.w

All additional appropriations between July 31
and December *1 200.(w

Temporary loans to be paid before close
of present year. 2035.00

Total (of line« 3. 4, 5 and 6) 9677.06

Actual Rat. July 31 of present yr. ..
«72.00 2H« <M) 2»»4.w

Tax to be collected present year (Decern- _

her settlement) . .............. .... 642.00 1914.00 1694.

Wise. Rev. to be collected present year
(H ©f Une 2) 1500.0©

,

Total (of lines 8, 9 and 10) 1312.0© 6084.0©
Subtract line 11 from 7 723.00 2993.0© 27»«.w

Est. Working Bal. for six months after close
of next year (not greater than ri-na

of line 3) 550.00 1003.00 515.09

Amount to be raised by tax levy il
(add lines 12 and 13) .... 1271.00 4596.0© 3.83.V0 -

.
PROPOSED LEVIES

Net Taxable Property Decatur Root 0197370.00 Washing
n

Lex > ,n
_

> Funds Property ™

I Township . 4$
Tu’t’©n - : 9
.Special School 4 -7- 2T

1 P"©r - • •;;> 111
1 Total pd

( ompnrntive statement of Taseo Collected aad to be < 'dlr

folln-trd twllerfrd IM4

I Fnn.l. 11131 l.rvy 11132 l evy lll.t. lr>>

- Township 1180.0# 1457..00 ’
I Road 972.00 973.00 <5

1 Tuition 0551.00 <671.00 6.U y
' Special School 3145.00 7104.00 !1

' P>or 295.00 552.00 /' ’’'J 11>(
1 Total . 12654.00 1 «75..“'> .Lr wn ¦’

Taxpayers appearing shall have the right to be
feelinl

the tax levies have been determined, ten or more taxp . ' rd of

¦ selves aggrieved by such levies, may appeal to th** 1 a pet
i Commissioners 'or further and final action thereon, b\ i

yfonda
f therefor witfi the County Auditor not later than th*

f, s

. September, and the Slate Board will fix a date of ,iei s,
r? n1u

'

l < hiefrt
• Dated August 23, m 3 % ,wnsbiP

) August 26 September 2 lu> ot lownsl p

*<m< I’ TO T OF TAI I.EHE*

In the Matter Determining the Tax Ilatea for Certain Purposes by
St. Marys Township, Adams County, Indiana Before the Township Ad-

i visorv Board.
Notice is hereby given the taxpayers of St. Mary's Township. AdaJiiK

I County, Indiana that the proper legal officers of said municipality at

their regular meeting place on the 5 day of September, 1933, willconsider

the following budget. . 1
hl IM.KT < I VHO>

, l l \i> Repair of Buildings and Care

Salary of Trustee 720.00 of Grounds 200.00

Office Rent 60.00 Repair of Equipment 200.00

Trustee’s Expense School Furniture and Equip-
a. Telephone - 20.00 ment — 200.00

b. Traveling Ifto.OO Scho<»l Supplies .... 200.00

c. Office 20.00 Janitor Supplies 150.00

Records and Advertising 200.0<» Fuel for Schools 750.00

Pay of Advisory Board 15.00 Loans, Int. and Ins. 520.00

Miscellaneous 100.00 Janitor Service <OO.OO

1. Care of Cemeteries 100.00 Transportation for Children 3000.00

Total Township Fund 1385.00 Light and Power ... ...
120.00

Tl H’io> Fl Mi Miscellaneous 150.00
Pay of Teachers ... 8480.00 Total Special School Fund . 6090.00
Total Tuition Fund x 180.00 poor Fl M>

xpeihi. m Hooi. Fl \l» To Reimburse C<»unty' 2600.00

estimiit: OF Ft TO be

ToMUship Tuition *p. SrlHM»l
Fund Fund Fund

Total B<lgt Estimate for incoming yr 1385.00 8480.00 6090.00
Deduct Misc. Revenue incoming year (estimated on

former year Misc. Rev.) 4340.0©
Subtract line 2 from 1 1385.00 4140.00 <090.0©
Unexpended Appropriations July 31 of present

year 710.00 5150.00 3010.00
All additional Appropriations between July

31 and December 31 300.00
Total (of lines 3, I, sand 6) 2096.00 9190.00 9400.00
Actual Bal. July 3! of present year 610.00 4839.00 2352.00
Tax to be collected present year (December

settlement) .... 639.00 2354.00 3370.00
Misc. Rev, to be collected present year (’a

of line 2) .... 1417.00
Total (of lines 8, 9 and lih 1249.00 8610.00 5672.00
Subtract line 11 from line? 846.00 550.00 3728.00
Etet. Working Ba), for six months after close

I of next year (not greater than «*
2 of line 3) 600.00 2070.00 3000.00

I Amount to be raised by tax levy (add lines
12 and 13 ... 1146.00 2620.00 6728.00

i.i:yu:*(

| Net Taxable Property <1381438.31 Number of Taxable Polls 162
Levy (hi Amount to

1 I'.ikl. l*r<>|H-rO be ffllwd

Township ..... to 1418.00
Tuition

.
.jo i

Special School .15 6725.00
Poor 20 2700.00
Totnl

..
. . . 90 13494.00

Comparative Ntatenient of Taxea Collected and t<» be Collected
To be

Collected < «»ilerted < ollerted 4 <»llr<*ted
Funds IP3I |.et > 1932 Levy 11KW Levy HKM Levy
Township 1594.00 1495.00 1392.00 1446.00

Tuition 7 430.00 6659.00 6149.00 2020.0©
special School 6454.00 6107.00 5788.00 6728.0©
Poor 190.00 800.00 610.00 2600.00

Taxpayers appearing shall have the right to be heard thereon. After
the tax levies have been determined, ten or more taxpayers feeling them-
selves aggrieved by such levies, may appeal to the State Board of Tax
Commissioners for further and final action thereon, by filing a petition
th-erefor with the County Auditor not later than the fourth Monday of
September, aud the State Board will fix a date of hearing in this county.
Dated August 24, 1933 Orlen S. Fortney
August 26 September 2 Township Trustee

VoiKE TO TtXI'AIEHS OF TH LEVIES
In the Matter of determining the Tax Rates for Certain Purposes by

Union Township, Adams County, Indiana, Before the Township Advisory
Board.

Notice is hereby given the taxpayers of Union Township, Adams
County,, Indiana that the proper legal officers of said municipality at
their regular meeting place, on the sth day of September, 1933 will c»n.
sider the following budget:

111 IKdJT ( LISSIFK ITION FOR TXHVNSIIIPS
TOHNMHII*FI Nl> Total Tuition Fund 4400 00

< ’tv ..f Trustee 600.00 M’KCIAL MCHOOL FIND
Office Rent ... 60.00 Repair of Building and
Trustee’s Expense Ground 300.00

a. Traveling 100.00 Repair of Equipment 100 00b. Office 15.00 School Furniture and
Records and Adv.

.. . ... 200.00 E<|uipment 100 0©
Public Ditches 20.00 School Supplies ' £o© no
Pay- of Adv. Board 15.0© Janitor Supplies 25 00
Exam. Records 40.©0 Fuel for Schools 250 00
Miscellaneous 150.00 Janitor Service 75 on
Total Twp. Fund . ... 1200.00 Transportation of

I’imir Fl \d Children l°o©o©
To Reimburse County 700.00 Light and Power 25 ©0

Tl ITION Ft Nl> Miscellaneous 200 00
Pay of Teachers 2400.00 Total Sperlal School
School Transfers 2000.00 Fund 2475 00

ESTIMATE OF FIND* TO BE Rtl*F.l)

Township THitlon Sp huol Poor
Fund Fund l-'irnd Fund

Total Bdgt Estimate for incoming yr. 1200.00 4400.00 2475.00 70© 00
Deduct Misi 1. Itev-nue incoming year (estimated on

forne-r year Mi.-. . Kev.) 70« 00
Subtract line 2 from 1 1200.00 3700.00 2475 00
Unexpended Appropriations Julv 31 of

present year 875.00 USOO.no 2300 00
Total (of lines 3. 4. 5 and 6) 2075.00 5300.00 4075 00
Actual Bal. July 31st of present yr. ... 1010.00 3300.00 4000 00lax to be collected present year (Dee-

ember Settlement! -
... 518.00 1980.00 525 00

Total <of lines 8. •> and 10) . 1528.00 5280.00 4525 00
Subtract line 11 from line? 547.00 20.00
E*st. Working Bal tor six months after

. lose <if next year (not greater than
of line 3) • 700.00 1300.00 750.00

Am 'tint to be raised by tax levy (add
lines 12 and 13) 1217.00 1320.00 900.00 700.00

I'ltOl-ovEI) I.EIIEN
Net Taxable Property 906958.00

Levy -»n toionnt .<»

Property be raised
1 ownship is 1177.00

Tuition 15 1359.00
Special School io . 960.00
Poor > 08 724 00

'l'tal 46 4220.00
< uwparallve Matement of I nxes tolleeted and to be Collected

T® Hr
( <d!«¦-<•( «m I Collected Collected 4 ollerlrd

Funds IJKII Levy ll>3g Levy 1»33 Levy W3I Levy
Township 1138.0© 1096.00 1012.00 1177.00
Tuition .. .... 4980.00 5069.00 4048.00 1359.00
Special School .. . 3130.00 2192.00 1012.00 960.00
J’oor 411.00 552.00 724.00
Total 9959.0© 9299.00 6624.00 4220.00

Taxpayers appearing shall have a right to be heard thereon. After
the tax levies have been determined, ten or more taxpayers feeling them-
selves aggrieve* 1 by such levies, may appeal to the State Board of Tax
Commissioners for furthei and final action thereon, by filing a petition
therefor with the County Auditor not later than the fourth Monday of
September, and th • State Board will fix a date of hearing in this county.
Dated August 23, 1*33 Arthur Blakey

I Auguet 26 September 2 Township Trustee
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